

SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as MEWAT ZINC LIMITED)

CIN: L74110PN1991PLC223919

Date: February 16, 2025

BSE Limited Ref: STL/BSE/ 2025	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited Ref: STL /CSE/ 2025
Department of Corporate Services, 25 th Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Sub: - Newspaper Clippings- Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on December 31, 2024 Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With respect to the cited subject we are enclosing herewith, in terms of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a copy of each of the newspaper clippings of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024, published on February 16, 2025 inter-alia in Pune edition of the following newspapers:

- 1. "Financial Express", English Newspaper (published on February 16, 2025)
- 2. "Loksatta", Marathi Newspaper (published on February 16, 2025)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

For SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (Formerly known as MEWAT ZINC LIMITED)

Digitally signed by GOPAL GOPAL RAMCHANDRA RAMCHANDRA ZANWAR
Date: 2025.02.16 14:27:57 ZANWAR

Gopal Zanwar **Managing Director** DIN: 09537969

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

(a) pnb Housing

TO E-AUCTION PUBLIC SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

This is with reference to the E-auction public sale notice of immovable properties under The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, published in this newspaper of

In the said publication, details mentioned in column, G, and J was published wrongly, therefore, please read the above-mentioned column

Loan Number	Name of the Borrower	Last Date of Submission of Bid (G)	Date of Auction & Time (J
HOU/WR JE/0918/ 584730	Ashay Sanjay Sawalkar / Harsha Yadav / Pesistence Consultancy Services Pvt Ltd	19.03.2025	20.03.2025 Between 2PM to 03:00PM

dated 13.02.2025 are correct and will be intact in all the communication. This inadvertent error is sincerely regretted. **Authorized Officer** Place: Delhi, Dated: 16.02.2025 for PNB Housing Finance Limited

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302004

No.: JDA/EE & TA to Dir. Engg.-I/2024-25/D-106 Dated:14.02.2025 NOTICE INVITING BID

NIB No.: EE & TA to Dir. Engg.-1/37/2024-25 Bids are invited from interested bidders for following works:

S. No.	UBN No.	Cost of work (Lacs)	Nature of Work	Last Date	
1	JDA2425WLOB00513	Develop			
2	JDA2425WSOB00525	283.65	Road	06.03.2025	

Other particulars of the respective bid may be visited on Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jda.urban. rajasthan.gov.in

Executive Engineer & TA to Dir. Engg-I Raj.Samwad/C/24/11764



SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Earlier known as Mewat Zinc Limited)

CIN: - L74110PN1991PLC223919

Registered Office: Plot no 122/123, Sub plot no 23, Ramtekdi Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra, India 411013 Phone No.: +91-9921097739, E-Mail: sizemasterscompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.sizemasters.in

EXTRACTS OF THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL DESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBED, 2024

		60	CONSOLIDATED					STANDALONE				
Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
No.		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12.2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	
1	Total income from Operations	497.45	367.34	288.34	1,183.16	1,309.15	407.58	368.70	299.84	1,095.97	1,161.46	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraodinary items)	8.88	132.05	57.05	208.63	235.90	106.70	134.50	68.44	310.28	311.38	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.88	132.05	57.05	208.63	235.90	106.70	134.50	68.44	310.28	311.38	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.00)	102.30	39.97	127.77	157.58	75.37	104.65	51.21	231.75	233.41	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(25.00)	102.30	39.97	127.77	157.58	75.37	104.65	51.21	231.75	233.41	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	346,15	324.85	106.80	346.15	324.85	441.27	365.90	158.52	441.27	209.52	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	100										
	Basic:	0.21	0.30	0.80	2.28	1.53	0.75	1.05	0.51	2.32	1.67	
	Diluted:	0.21	0.30	0.80	2.28	1.53	0.75	1.05	0.51	2.32	1.67	

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Results submitted with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Results is also available on the website of Stock Exchanges and on Company website at www.mewatzinc.in
- The above consolidated and standalone results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directos in their meetings held on February 14, 2025
- 3 The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out Limited Review of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Audit of Consolidated Financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.

On behalf of Board of Directors Sizemasters Technology Limited (Formerly known as Mewat Zinc Ltd)

Gopal Zanwar Director

DIN:09537969

Place: Pune Date: February 14, 2025





Corporate Office: Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi Circle SASTRA- Kolhapur: 1182/17, Ground Floor, Rajarampuri,4" Lane, Takala, Kolhapur, Maharashtra-416008 Email id: cs8264@pnb.co.in, Ph : 2524017/2524018/2524019

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being Authorized Officer of Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002. issued a Demand Notices on the dates mentioned against account/borrower and stated herein below calling upon the obligants to repay the amounts along with upto date interest within 60 days from the date of notice/receipt of the said notices.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the dates mentioned against each account.

The Borrower's/Guarantor's/Mortgagors's attention is invited to provisions of section 13(8) of the act in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the below properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank for the amounts mentioned herein below plus future interest & cost thereon w.e.f. the dates mentioned against each account/borrower till realization. This notice is also being published in vernacular. The

Sr.	Name & Address of the Borrowers / Co-borrowers	Date of Demand Notice					
No.	/Mortgagors / Guarantors	Amount in Rs.	Date of Possession				
1			14/02/2025				
	Yashwant Mane & Mrs. Alaka Yashwant Mane	Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven and Paisa Ten Only) with further interest and charges until payment in full					
	Details of Immovable Property: EM of Flat no TF-4, 3rd Floor, Mahalaxmi Sadan Apartment, A ward, Near Firangi Talim, Shivaji Peth, Kolhapur 416012						
2	Borrower : Mr. Mangesh	13/12/2024					
2	Yashwant Mane & Mr. Yashwant Anandrao Mane	Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Three Only) with further interest and charges until payment in full	14/02/2025 (Symbolic Possession)				

Mahalaxmi Sadan Apartment, CS No. 903/1, 903/2, 904F and 904E, at A ward, Near Firangi Talim,

Date: 14/02/2025 Place: Kolhapur

Dhanraj Chandanshive Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank



Shivaji Peth, Kolhapur 416012

"Zonal Office, 8/3, Karve Road, Pune 04. Recovery Department, 433/B/2, 2nd floor, Madhay Apartment Near Old Zilla Parishad Building, Pune 01. Phone No: (020) 26062667, 26061955, 26061184, 26061185

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

Whereas The undersigned being the authorized officer of SARASWAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a **Demand notice**. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on this dates mentioned in schedule. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of SARASWAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower	Description of the Immovable Property	Demand Notice & Physical Possession Date	Total Dues
1.	Mr. Kamble Pradeep Shankar	All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 04, on the Second Floor in the building situated at S. No. 34/9/4, Near Maharana Pratap Chowk, P. K. Nagar, Village- Dhanakawadi, Tal, Haveli, Dist. Pune, Flat area admeasuring 593 Sq. Ft. i.e. 55.11 Sq.m. build up area and one car parking on ground floor and within the Registration District Pune, Sub-District Taluka Haveli, Sub-Registrar Haveli Pune and within the local limits of Pune Municipal Corporation.	27.01.2023 & 12.02.2025	Rs. 25,01,731.80 as on 20.01.2023 plus, interest from 01.01.2023
2.	1. Mr. Sham Baburao Jadhav [Principal Borrower/ Mortgagor] 2. Mr. Kailas Baburao Jadhav [Co-Borrower] 3. Mr. Nishant Haribhau Yadav [Guarantor] 4. Mrs. Aparna Sham Jadhav [Guarantor]	All that premises lying being & situated at Flat no. 708, on the 7th Floor Adm. 390 Sq. ft. carpet, Terrace Adm. 70 Sq. Ft. in wing "D" of " Pristine City Phase -1 " at Gat No. 157, Bakori, Pune.	13.05.2024 & 14.02.2025	Rs. 11,83,430/- as on 30.04.2024 plus, interest from 01.04.2024

Authorized Officer Date: 16.02.2025 Saraswat Co-op Bank Ltd. Place: Pune



The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Ltd. Pune

471/472, Market Yard, Gultekdi, Pune - 411 037. Phone No.2426 1755 / 2426 2745 Email - agm recovery@vishweshwarbank.com, Web : www.vishweshwarbank.com

SALE NOTICE THROUGH PUBLIC AUCTION

The Undersigned being appointed as Authorized Officer, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002 dated 17/12/2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Issued a demand notice dated 17.07.2023 under section 13(2) of the said act calling upon the borrowers & Guarantors. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, the mortgage property was taken into Actual Possession by the undersigned on 12.02.2025 in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4)) read with rule 8 of the said rules & the property mentioned in below schedule is part of the said mortgage property. The borrowers in Particular and public in general was also cautioned through our Possession Notice published in Daily Loksatta & Daily Financial Express newspapers as required under the Act on 13.02.2025 not to deal with the property mentioned below. The secured asset mentioned in below schedule shall be sold by the undersigned on the following terms & condition on Tuesday 18.03.2025 on 11.00 A.M. at Sr. No. 19, Flat No. 601, 6th Floor, Hamy Park, 'A' Wing, Katraj, Pune-411046.

Terms and Conditions of Sale

- The undersigned intends to sell the property "As is where is basis & As is what is condition & as is whatever basis". Bank will not responsible for condition & other thing related to the property.
- The purchaser are required to deposit the earnest deposit mentioned below with Authorised Officer before Auction Start by way of Pay Order/ Demand draft, payable at Pune and Favoring "The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune". The earnest money of the depositor will not carry any interest
- Authorised Officer reserve the right to cancel the auction without assigning any reasons
- The successful purchaser of Immovable Property shall deposit 25 % of the amount of the sale price (adjusting the earnest deposit) immediately on the sale being knocked in his favour and the balance purchase price within 15 days of confirmation of the sale by the Authorized Officer.
- The successful purchaser on payment of entire sale price (Registration Fees & Stamp Duty, Other charges etc.) and on completion of sale formalities shall be issued a sale certificate by the authorized Officer.
- The bid will not be considered below Reserve price.
- The secured asset mentioned below are based on the Mortgage Charge created by the borrower in favor of the bank.
- The successful purchaser shall bear all Stamp duty, Registration fee, Transfer Fee, sale certificate registration charges, electricity and any other charges payable pertaining to the said property.
- The bank does not take any responsibility for any errors/omission /property tax /discrepancy /shortfall etc. in the Secured Asset or for the dues of any authority established by the law. Interested parties are advised to independently verify details of the property and to inspect the records relating to the mortgage available with the Authorized Officer on request.
- The Secured Assets are being sold free from charges and encumbrances of the bank only.
- The purchaser can be inspect the property from 15.03.2025 and 17.03.2025 between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm with prior permission of Authorized Officer.
- It shall be responsibility of the successful bidder to pay1% T.D.S. of the sale amount under Section 194(1A) of the Income Tax Act & shall submit the proof there of to Authorised officer.

Name of Borrower / Guarantors

Place: Pune

Date: 15.02.2025

1) Shri, Dilip Uttam Shinolikar

Add 1:- Sr. No. 19, Flat No. 1001/1002, 10th Floor, Hamy Park, 'C' Wing, Katraj, Pune - 411046. Add 2:- Sr. No. 19, Flat No. 601, 6th Floor, Hamy Park, 'A' Wing, Katraj, Pune-411046.

1) Shri. Hasnain Rafiq Jafrani

Add: Plot No. 8, Firdaus Society, Salisbury Park, Market Yard, Pune - 411037 2) Shri. Avinash Ashok Bhosale

Add:-C/o. Rathod Shankar, S. No. 1, Highway Bliss, Flat No. A/903, Ambegaon Budruk, Pune - 411046,

Description of Property

Immoveable Property: All That piece and parcel of flat No. 601, situated at 6th Floor, Carpet area ad measuring about 35.13 Square meters

along with attached terrace 5.57 Sq. Mts.in the "A" wing of the building know as "Hamy Park." along with one car parking situated at S. No. 19 (Old S. No. 16) Hissa No.1 to 4A/18 and S. No. 19, (Old S. No. 16) Hissa No. 1 to 4B of Village Katraj, Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune, which is bounded as follows

On or Towards East :- Lift, On or Towards South :- Stair case Duct, On or Towards West :- Open Space, On or Towards North :- Open Space

Reserve Price:-₹.32.80.000/-Earnest Money ₹. 3,28,000/

Total Loan Outstanding Balance as on 31.01.2025 ₹ 31,94,100.62 + Interest & other charges from 01.02.2025 STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT

The borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor are hereby noticed to pay the sum mentioned as above before the date of auction, failing which the secured assets will be auctioned and balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from you.

> Mr. Santosh Bankar Asst. General Manager & Authorised Officer The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Ltd, Pune Mobile No. 99229 59642







साइजमास्टर्स टेक्नॉलॉजी लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी मेवात जिंक लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जाणारे)

सीआयएन : एल७४११०पीएन१९९१पीएलसी२२३९१९

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. १२२/१२३, सब प्लॉट नं. २३, रामटेकडी इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, हडपसर, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र, भारत ४११०१३ दूरध्वनी : +९१-९९२१०९७७३९, ईमेल : sizemasterscompliance@gmail.com, वेबसाइट : www.sizemasters.in

39 डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी व वर्षासाठी लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित आणि स्वतंत्र आर्थिक परिणामांचे उतारे

				एकत्रित		स्वतंत्र					
अनु.	तपशील	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेली तीमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
क्र.	तपशाल -	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०-०९-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०-०९-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित
9	कामकाजातून मिळणारे एकूण उत्पन्न	896.84	350.38	86.338	9,923.98	9,309.94	४०७.५८	38८.७०	२९९.८४	9,084.80	9,9६9.४६
2	कालावयीसाठी निव्बळ नफा/(तोटा)(करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटकांच्या पूर्वी)	23.3	937.04	46.04	२०८.६३	२३५.९०	908,909	938,40	\$2.88	390.76	३११.३८
3	या कालावधी साठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटकांच्या नंतर)	۵۵.۵	932.04	40.04	२०८.६३	२३५.९०	908,800	938.40	\$ ८.४४	390.76	399.3८
8	या कालावधी साठी झालेला करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण घटकांच्या नंतर)	(२५.००)	902,30	39.90	920.00	940.42	७५.३७	१०४.६५	49.29	239.04	233.89
ч	कालावधीतील सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न यामध्ये या कालावधीसाठीचा नफा आणि अन्य व्यापक सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करआकरणी नंतरचे) समाविष्ट आहे	(२५.००)	902.30	39.90	920.00	940.42	64.36	१०४.६५	49.29	२३१.७५	२३३.४१
ξ	समन्याय भाग भांडवल	9,000,00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000,00	9,000,00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
69	राखीव निधी (गतवर्षीच्या आर्थिक ताळेबंदा-नुसार पुर्नमूल्यांकन राखीव निधी वगळून)	३४६.१५	328.24	908.20	३४६.१५	328.24	४४१.२७	3 ६ ५.९०	946.42	889.20	२०९.५२
۷	प्रति सममागाचे उत्पन्न (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (निरंतर आणि विलंबित ऑपरेशनसाठी)										
	बेसीक :	0.29	0,30	0,60	2.20	9.43	٥.७५	9.04	0,49	2.32	9.50
	हायुल्यूटेह :	0,29	0,30	0,60	2.26	9.43	0.84	9.04	0.49	2.32	9.50

टीप:

स्थळ : पुणे

दिनांक : फेब्रुवारी १४, २०२५

- उपरोक्त हे सेबीच्या नियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सबिम्ट केलेल्या त्रैमासिक आणि वार्षिक निकालांच्या तपशिलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे. (सूची दायित्वे आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम २०१५. त्रैमासिक आणि वार्षिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप हे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर www.mewalzinc.in. वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील एकतित आणि स्वतंत्र निकालांचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनरावलोकन केले आणि त्यानंतर १४ फेब्रुवारी २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकाने ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाच्या तिमाहीसाठी एकत्रित आर्थिक परिणामांचे मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांचे लेखापरीक्षण केले आहे. सेबी (सूची दायित्वे आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनिम्प, २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ नुसार. आवश्यक तेथे मागील वर्ष/तिमाही आकडेवारीचे पुनर्गठण/पुनःवर्गीकरण करण्यात आले आहे. संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने

साइजमास्टर्स टेक्नोलॉजी लिमिटेड (पूर्वी मेवात जिंक लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जाणारे)

सही/-गोपाळ झंवर

संचालक डिआयएन - ०९५३७९६९